
Mount Olive (8-5, 4-1 CC) -vs- North Greenville (8-7, 4-1 CC)
4/15/2022 at Tigerville, SC (Pepsi Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Mount Olive Goals: Lucas Shein (3); Jake Polinsky (3); Aidan Lalonde (2); Chapman Parker (2); Braydon Hickey (2); Chance Urban (1); Chaz
Goodman (1); Samuel Skousen (1); Blake Tallon (1); Mike Marto (1); Zachary Taylor (1) 
Assists: Aidan Lalonde (4); Mike Marto (2); Chaz Goodman (1); Blake Tallon (1); Jake Polinsky (1); Elijah Cobb (1); Chapman Parker (1);
Braydon Hickey (1) 
 
North Greenville Goals: Thomas Cecere (3); Alex Brooks (3); Devin Napoli (1); Nolan Drop (1); Kyle Bollman (1); Tristan Stephenson (1);
Hayden Moffat (1) 
Assists: Devin Napoli (2); Hayden Moffat (2); Thomas Cecere (1); Jackson Courson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pepsi Stadium
Penalties: Cameron Norton 1st/13:12; Isaac Wuotila 1st/05:04; Jack Brown 2nd/11:59; Brady Hope 2nd/06:28; Seth Broseman 2nd/03:19;
Kyle Bollman 3rd/06:44; Jake Polinsky 3rd/04:02; Jack Brown 4th/03:04
Officials: Nate Kreuter; Neil Aguiar; Anthony Quilles; Alan Kahaly

Date: 4/15/2022
Attendance: 108

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Olive 7 8 2 1 18
North Greenville 1 5 0 5 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Olive 12 21 9 4 46
North Greenville 12 10 6 16 44

Shots On Goal
Mount Olive 9 13 4 2 28
North Greenville 5 8 3 9 25

Saves
Mount Olive 4 3 3 4 14
North Greenville 2 5 2 1 10

Turnovers
Mount Olive 4 4 8 8 24
North Greenville 5 3 7 4 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount Olive 3-4 3-3 4-7 3-7 13-21
North Greenville 3-4 6-6 3-3 3-3 15-16

Ground Balls
Mount Olive 11 13 8 7 39
North Greenville 7 8 6 7 28

Face Offs
Mount Olive 7 11 2 6 26
North Greenville 2 3 1 1 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Mount Olive 0 2 1 0 2-3
North Greenville 2 1 1 1 2-5



Mount Olive 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
11 Blake Tallon 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 - -
12 Aidan Lalonde 2 4 6 5 0 1 0 - -

16 Jake Polinsky 3 1 4 10 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30

21 Cameron Norton 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00

24 Isaac Wuotila 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00

30 Jack Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
2-

01:30
33 Mike Marto 1 2 3 2 12 1 0 26-32 -
39 Andrew Avarello 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 - -
42 Zac Crosby 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
44 Jake Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 12 1 2 - -
2 Chance Urban 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Chaz Goodman 1 1 2 2 0 4 0 - -
4 Samuel Skousen 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
7 RJ Chandler 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
13 Brady Laurance 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
14 Lucas Shein 3 0 3 6 1 1 0 - -
19 Elijah Cobb 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
32 Josh Mauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
35 Chapman Parker 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 - -
41 Braydon Hickey 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 - -
43 Zachary Taylor 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 - -

Totals 18 12 30 46 39 24 9 26-33
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Andrew Avarello 60:00 11 14 W



North Greenville 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 5 Will Eudy 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
LSM 7 Colin Courtney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
A 9 Thomas Cecere 3 1 4 12 4 2 2 - -
SSDM 12 Landon Spooner 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 - -
LSM 22 Britton Weems 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2-10 -

A 28 Kyle Bollman 1 0 1 5 1 4 2 -
1-

02:00
G 39 Joe Amici 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

M 41 Brady Hope 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 3-12
1-

00:30
D 42 Dalton Wilkins 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
A 48 Hayden Moffat 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 - -

1 Devin Napoli 1 2 3 8 1 1 0 - -
4 Nate Fischer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Nolan Drop 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
16 Jacob Collins 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -
21 Nick Jaffe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Alex Brooks 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 - -

25 Seth Broseman 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2-10
1-

00:30
29 Nathan Bucey 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
32 Tristan Stephenson 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
35 Tristan Brown 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
38 Jackson Courson 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 - -
43 Stephen Santini 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
44 Emil Cantrell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Garrison Story 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 11 6 17 44 28 19 11 7-33
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Joe Amici 15:00 7 2 L
46 Garrison Story 45:00 11 8



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UMOML NGU
1st 11:16 Braydon Hickey Jake Polinsky 1 0
1st 08:30 Alex Brooks (23) Devin Napoli 1 1
1st 06:51 Chaz Goodman Unassisted 2 1
1st 03:39 Lucas Shein Unassisted 3 1
1st 05:06 Samuel Skousen Unassisted 4 1
1st 03:12 Zachary Taylor Unassisted 5 1
1st 00:25 Chapman Parker Unassisted 6 1
1st 00:16 Mike Marto Unassisted 7 1
2nd 12:50 Thomas Cecere (43) Unassisted 7 2
2nd 12:10 Nolan Drop (11) Jackson Courson 7 3
2nd 11:44 Alex Brooks (24) (UP) Hayden Moffat 7 4
2nd 11:38 Jake Polinsky Mike Marto 8 4
2nd 11:31 Jake Polinsky Mike Marto 9 4
2nd 09:14 Chance Urban Blake Tallon 10 4
2nd 08:05 Hayden Moffat (36) Thomas Cecere 10 5
2nd 06:28 Thomas Cecere (44) Unassisted 10 6
2nd 05:36 Lucas Shein Aidan Lalonde 11 6
2nd 03:19 Aidan Lalonde Elijah Cobb 12 6
2nd 03:05 Chapman Parker (UP) Aidan Lalonde 13 6
2nd 02:57 Blake Tallon Aidan Lalonde 14 6
2nd 00:05 Braydon Hickey Chaz Goodman 15 6
3rd 09:26 Lucas Shein Aidan Lalonde 16 6
3rd 06:13 Jake Polinsky (UP) Chapman Parker 17 6
4th 13:32 Alex Brooks (25) Devin Napoli 17 7
4th 12:29 Aidan Lalonde Braydon Hickey 18 7
4th 11:31 Thomas Cecere (45) Unassisted 18 8
4th 09:25 Tristan Stephenson (4) Unassisted 18 9
4th 02:55 Kyle Bollman (19) (UP) Hayden Moffat 18 10
4th 00:38 Devin Napoli (18) Unassisted 18 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:12 UMOML Cameron Norton 01:00 SLASHING
1st 05:04 UMOML Isaac Wuotila 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 11:59 UMOML Jack Brown 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 06:28 NGU Brady Hope 00:30 FACEOFF VIOLATION
2nd 03:19 NGU Seth Broseman 00:30 FACEOFF VIOLATION
3rd 06:44 NGU Kyle Bollman 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 04:02 UMOML Jake Polinsky 00:30 HOLDING
4th 03:04 UMOML Jack Brown 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 UMOML Andrew Avarello at goalie for UMOML.
15:00 NGU Joe Amici at goalie for NGU.
15:00 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by UMOML (on faceoff violation).
14:36 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Zachary Taylor (caused by Landon Spooner blocked pass).
14:29 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Landon Spooner.
14:18 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
13:51 NGU Shot by NGU Devin Napoli WIDE LEFT.
13:44 NGU Shot by NGU Thomas Cecere, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
13:37 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Jacob Collins.
13:30 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Jacob Collins.
13:13 NGU Shot by NGU Kyle Bollman BLOCKED.
13:12 UMOML Penalty on UMOML Cameron Norton (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:52 NGU Shot by NGU Devin Napoli HIGH.
12:36 NGU Shot by NGU Thomas Cecere BLOCKED.
12:16 NGU Turnover by NGU Nolan Drop.
12:05 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
11:16 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Braydon Hickey (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jake Polinsky.

Mount Olive 1, North Greenville 0
11:16 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by UMOML (on faceoff violation).
10:53 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Jake Polinsky (caused by Landon Spooner stick check).
10:51 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
10:08 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Thomas Cecere.
09:48 NGU Shot by NGU Thomas Cecere WIDE RIGHT.
09:37 NGU Shot by NGU Nolan Drop, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
09:28 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML failed.
09:22 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Jake Mackenzie (caused by Hayden Moffat stick check).
08:30 NGU GOAL by NGU Alex Brooks, Assist by Devin Napoli, goal number 23 for season.

Mount Olive 1, North Greenville 1
08:30 NGU Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by NGU, [08:30] Ground ball pickup by NGU Seth Broseman.
08:17 NGU Turnover by NGU Seth Broseman (caused by Isaac Wuotila stick check).
08:10 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML RJ Chandler.
08:08 UMOML Shot by UMOML Jake Polinsky BLOCKED.
07:04 NGU Clear attempt by NGU failed.
07:45 NGU Turnover by NGU Dalton Wilkins.
07:42 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
06:51 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Chaz Goodman.

Mount Olive 2, North Greenville 1
03:39 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Lucas Shein.

Mount Olive 3, North Greenville 1
06:51 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by UMOML, [06:51] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
05:55 UMOML Shot by UMOML Lucas Shein WIDE LEFT.
05:48 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Lucas Shein.
05:48 UMOML Shot by UMOML Lucas Shein, SAVE Joe Amici.
05:48 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by UMOML, [05:48] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
05:32 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Braydon Hickey.
05:06 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Samuel Skousen.

Mount Olive 4, North Greenville 1
05:06 NGU Timeout by NGU.
05:06 NGU Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by NGU (on faceoff violation).
04:39 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Devin Napoli.
04:32 NGU Shot by NGU Devin Napoli, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
05:04 UMOML Penalty on UMOML Isaac Wuotila (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:45 NGU Turnover by NGU Jackson Courson (caused by Cameron Norton blocked pass).
04:40 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Zac Crosby.
04:33 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
04:03 UMOML Timeout by UMOML.
03:39 UMOML Shot by UMOML Chapman Parker WIDE RIGHT.
03:39 UMOML Shot by UMOML Chapman Parker, SAVE Joe Amici.



03:12 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Zachary Taylor.
Mount Olive 5, North Greenville 1

03:12 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by UMOML, [03:12] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
02:55 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Landon Spooner.
02:55 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Brady Laurance.
01:49 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
01:43 NGU Shot by NGU Thomas Cecere WIDE RIGHT.
01:35 NGU Shot by NGU Thomas Cecere WIDE LEFT.
01:24 NGU Shot by NGU Nolan Drop, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
01:09 NGU Turnover by NGU Tristan Stephenson.
01:03 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Brady Laurance.
00:50 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
00:25 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Chapman Parker.

Mount Olive 6, North Greenville 1
00:25 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by UMOML, [00:25] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
00:16 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Mike Marto.

Mount Olive 7, North Greenville 1
00:16 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by UMOML, [00:16] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NGU NGU substitution: Garrison Story for Joe Amici.
15:00 NGU Garrison Story at goalie for NGU.
15:00 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by UMOML, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
14:05 UMOML Shot by UMOML Chaz Goodman, SAVE Garrison Story.
14:02 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Brady Hope.
13:59 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
13:31 NGU Shot by NGU Devin Napoli, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
12:50 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Andrew Avarello (caused by Thomas Cecere blocked pass).
12:50 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Thomas Cecere.
12:50 NGU GOAL by NGU Thomas Cecere, goal number 43 for season.

Mount Olive 7, North Greenville 2
12:50 NGU Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by NGU, [12:50] Ground ball pickup by NGU Brady Hope.
12:10 NGU GOAL by NGU Nolan Drop, Assist by Jackson Courson, goal number 11 for season.

Mount Olive 7, North Greenville 3
12:10 NGU Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by NGU, [12:10] Ground ball pickup by NGU Brady Hope.
11:59 UMOML Penalty on UMOML Jack Brown (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:44 NGU GOAL by NGU Alex Brooks (MAN-UP), Assist by Hayden Moffat, goal number 24 for season.

Mount Olive 7, North Greenville 4
11:44 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by UMOML, [11:44] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
11:38 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Jake Polinsky, Assist by Mike Marto.

Mount Olive 8, North Greenville 4
11:38 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by UMOML, [11:38] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
11:31 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Jake Polinsky, Assist by Mike Marto.

Mount Olive 9, North Greenville 4
11:31 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by UMOML, [11:31] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
10:49 UMOML Shot by UMOML Lucas Shein BLOCKED.
10:42 UMOML Shot by UMOML Blake Tallon, SAVE Garrison Story.
10:37 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
10:06 NGU Turnover by NGU Devin Napoli.
10:02 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
09:49 UMOML Shot by UMOML Aidan Lalonde, SAVE Garrison Story.
09:46 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Polinsky.
09:14 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Chance Urban, Assist by Blake Tallon.

Mount Olive 10, North Greenville 4
09:14 NGU Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by NGU, [09:14] Ground ball pickup by NGU Brady Hope.
09:04 NGU Turnover by NGU Brady Hope.
09:00 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
08:26 UMOML Shot by UMOML Blake Tallon WIDE RIGHT.
08:12 UMOML Shot by UMOML Chapman Parker HIGH.
08:10 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Zachary Taylor.
08:07 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.



08:05 NGU GOAL by NGU Hayden Moffat, Assist by Thomas Cecere, goal number 36 for season.
Mount Olive 10, North Greenville 5

00:05 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by UMOML, [00:05] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
07:15 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Aidan Lalonde (caused by Landon Spooner interception).
07:15 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Landon Spooner.
07:15 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
07:15 NGU Shot by NGU Thomas Cecere HIGH.
06:28 NGU GOAL by NGU Thomas Cecere, goal number 44 for season.

Mount Olive 10, North Greenville 6
06:28 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by UMOML (on faceoff violation).
06:28 NGU Penalty on NGU Brady Hope (FACEOFF VIOLATION/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:08 UMOML Shot by UMOML Jake Polinsky WIDE RIGHT.
05:36 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Lucas Shein, Assist by Aidan Lalonde.

Mount Olive 11, North Greenville 6
05:36 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by UMOML, [05:36] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
05:24 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
04:49 UMOML Shot by UMOML Elijah Cobb WIDE LEFT.
04:38 UMOML Shot by UMOML Samuel Skousen, SAVE Garrison Story.
04:26 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
03:59 NGU Shot by NGU Jacob Collins HIGH.
03:30 NGU Shot by NGU Thomas Cecere, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
03:28 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Cameron Norton.
03:26 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
03:19 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Aidan Lalonde, Assist by Elijah Cobb.

Mount Olive 12, North Greenville 6
03:19 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by UMOML (on faceoff violation).
03:19 NGU Penalty on NGU Seth Broseman (FACEOFF VIOLATION/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:05 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Chapman Parker (MAN-UP), Assist by Aidan Lalonde.

Mount Olive 13, North Greenville 6
03:05 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Brady Hope won by UMOML, [03:05] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
02:57 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Blake Tallon, Assist by Aidan Lalonde.

Mount Olive 14, North Greenville 6
02:57 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Colin Courtney won by UMOML, [02:57] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
02:51 UMOML Shot by UMOML Mike Marto HIGH.
02:11 UMOML Shot by UMOML Aidan Lalonde WIDE LEFT.
02:04 UMOML Shot by UMOML Zachary Taylor HIT POST.
01:49 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Dalton Wilkins.
01:48 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
00:37 NGU Turnover by NGU Jackson Courson (caused by Jake Mackenzie stick check).
00:34 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Andrew Avarello.
00:32 UMOML Timeout by UMOML.
00:14 UMOML Shot by UMOML Jake Polinsky, SAVE Garrison Story.
00:05 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Braydon Hickey, Assist by Chaz Goodman.

Mount Olive 15, North Greenville 6
00:05 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Britton Weems won by UMOML, [00:05] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
00:02 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Mike Marto (caused by Britton Weems blocked pass).
00:01 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Britton Weems.
00:01 NGU Shot by NGU Britton Weems, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Seth Broseman won by UMOML, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
14:36 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Blake Tallon.
13:59 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Zachary Taylor.
13:59 UMOML Shot by UMOML Zachary Taylor WIDE RIGHT.
13:41 UMOML Shot by UMOML Zachary Taylor, SAVE Garrison Story.
13:39 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Nick Jaffe.
13:36 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
13:25 NGU Turnover by NGU Kyle Bollman (caused by Zac Crosby stick check).
13:20 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Brady Laurance.
12:59 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML failed.
13:09 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Brady Laurance (caused by Thomas Cecere stick check).



12:38 NGU Shot by NGU Jacob Collins, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
12:33 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
12:01 UMOML Shot by UMOML Jake Polinsky WIDE LEFT.
11:32 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Braydon Hickey (caused by Landon Spooner blocked pass).
10:58 NGU Turnover by NGU Kyle Bollman (caused by Zac Crosby stick check).
10:54 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
10:51 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML failed.
10:42 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Chaz Goodman.
10:02 NGU Turnover by NGU Jackson Courson (caused by Jack Brown stick check).
09:56 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML failed.
09:50 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Andrew Avarello (caused by Kyle Bollman interception).
09:48 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Kyle Bollman.
09:48 NGU Shot by NGU Kyle Bollman, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
09:39 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
09:32 UMOML Timeout by UMOML.
09:26 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Lucas Shein, Assist by Aidan Lalonde.

Mount Olive 16, North Greenville 6
09:26 NGU Faceoff Mike Marto vs Britton Weems won by NGU, [09:26] Ground ball pickup by NGU Hayden Moffat.
08:23 NGU Turnover by NGU Tristan Stephenson (caused by Andrew Avarello interception).
08:20 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Andrew Avarello.
08:18 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
07:31 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Chaz Goodman.
07:26 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
06:47 NGU Shot by NGU Nathan Bucey, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
06:44 NGU Penalty on NGU Kyle Bollman (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:23 UMOML Shot by UMOML Jake Polinsky WIDE LEFT.
06:13 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Jake Polinsky (MAN-UP), Assist by Chapman Parker.

Mount Olive 17, North Greenville 6
06:13 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Britton Weems won by UMOML, [06:13] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
05:31 UMOML Shot by UMOML Aidan Lalonde, SAVE Garrison Story.
05:29 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Garrison Story.
05:14 NGU Turnover by NGU Will Eudy.
04:41 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Polinsky.
04:04 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Samuel Skousen (caused by Dalton Wilkins stick check).
04:04 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Nate Fischer.
04:02 UMOML Penalty on UMOML Jake Polinsky (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:37 NGU Shot by NGU Kyle Bollman BLOCKED.
02:43 UMOML Shot by UMOML Blake Tallon WIDE LEFT.
02:29 UMOML Shot by UMOML Elijah Cobb HIGH.
02:20 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Chaz Goodman.
01:45 NGU Turnover by NGU Kyle Bollman.
01:39 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
01:18 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Elijah Cobb.
00:57 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
00:24 NGU Shot by NGU Nolan Drop WIDE RIGHT.
00:20 NGU Shot by NGU Thomas Cecere BLOCKED.
00:09 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Stephen Santini.
00:09 NGU Turnover by NGU Stephen Santini (caused by Jake Mackenzie stick check).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Britton Weems won by UMOML, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
14:25 UMOML Shot by UMOML Chapman Parker, SAVE Garrison Story.
14:17 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
13:32 NGU GOAL by NGU Alex Brooks, Assist by Devin Napoli, goal number 25 for season.

Mount Olive 17, North Greenville 7
13:32 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Britton Weems won by UMOML, [13:32] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Jake Mackenzie.
12:42 UMOML Shot by UMOML Jake Polinsky WIDE LEFT.
12:29 UMOML GOAL by UMOML Aidan Lalonde, Assist by Braydon Hickey.

Mount Olive 18, North Greenville 7
12:29 NGU Faceoff Josh Mauer vs Britton Weems won by NGU, [12:29] Ground ball pickup by NGU Thomas Cecere.
11:36 NGU Shot by NGU Hayden Moffat WIDE RIGHT.
11:31 NGU GOAL by NGU Thomas Cecere, goal number 45 for season.



Mount Olive 18, North Greenville 8
11:31 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Britton Weems won by UMOML, [11:31] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Isaac Wuotila.
11:18 UMOML Shot by UMOML Jake Polinsky HIGH.
10:53 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Jake Polinsky.
10:53 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
10:20 NGU Shot by NGU Stephen Santini HIGH.
10:02 NGU Shot by NGU Devin Napoli, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
09:57 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML failed.
09:55 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Andrew Avarello.
09:43 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Will Eudy.
09:25 NGU GOAL by NGU Tristan Stephenson, goal number 4 for season.

Mount Olive 18, North Greenville 9
09:25 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Britton Weems won by UMOML, [09:25] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
09:14 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Blake Tallon.
09:12 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Britton Weems.
08:37 NGU Shot by NGU Devin Napoli, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
08:30 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML failed.
08:17 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Cameron Norton (caused by Kyle Bollman interception).
08:13 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Tristan Brown.
07:51 NGU Shot by NGU Tristan Stephenson HIT POST.
07:46 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Nolan Drop.
07:34 NGU Shot by NGU Nathan Bucey WIDE LEFT.
07:25 NGU Shot by NGU Nathan Bucey, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
07:19 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
06:18 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Chaz Goodman.
06:15 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Tristan Brown.
06:14 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
05:53 NGU Turnover by NGU Kyle Bollman (caused by Braydon Hickey blocked pass).
05:49 UMOML Ground ball pickup by UMOML Zac Crosby.
05:44 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
05:30 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Braydon Hickey.
04:55 NGU Shot by NGU Alex Brooks, SAVE Andrew Avarello.
04:47 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Thomas Cecere.
04:30 NGU Turnover by NGU Thomas Cecere.
04:14 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML failed.
04:13 UMOML Turnover by UMOML Lucas Shein.
03:50 NGU Shot by NGU Thomas Cecere HIGH.
03:51 NGU Timeout by NGU.
03:18 NGU Turnover by NGU Nathan Bucey.
03:04 UMOML Penalty on UMOML Jack Brown (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:55 NGU GOAL by NGU Kyle Bollman (MAN-UP), Assist by Hayden Moffat, goal number 19 for season.

Mount Olive 18, North Greenville 10
02:14 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Britton Weems won by UMOML, [02:14] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
01:57 NGU Shot by NGU Devin Napoli HIGH.
01:42 NGU Shot by NGU Kyle Bollman HIGH.
01:36 NGU Turnover by NGU Thomas Cecere.
01:26 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML failed.
01:17 UMOML Turnover by UMOML RJ Chandler.
00:38 NGU GOAL by NGU Devin Napoli, goal number 18 for season.

Mount Olive 18, North Greenville 11
00:38 UMOML Faceoff Mike Marto vs Britton Weems won by UMOML, [00:38] Ground ball pickup by UMOML Mike Marto.
00:20 UMOML Clear attempt by UMOML good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


